Commission Implementing Decision (EU) 2019/2167 of 17 December 2019 approving the Network Strategy Plan for the air traffic management network functions of the single European sky for the period 2020-2029

Article 1 The Network Strategy Plan 2020-2029 as endorsed by the

Network...

Article 2 This Decision shall enter into force on the day following...

Signature

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Implementing Decision (EU) 2019/2167. (See end of Document for details)

- (1) OJ L 96, 31.3.2004, p. 20.
- (2) Commission Regulation (EU) No 677/2011 of 7 July 2011 laying down detailed rules for the implementation of air traffic management (ATM) network functions and amending Regulation (EU) No 691/2010 (OJ L 185, 15.7.2011, p. 1).
- (3) Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/123 of 24 January 2019 laying down detailed rules for the implementation of air traffic management (ATM) network functions and repealing Commission Regulation (EU) No 677/2011 (OJ L 28, 31.1.2019, p. 1).
- (4) Regulation (EC) No 549/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 10 March 2004 laying down the framework for the creation of the single European sky (the framework Regulation), (OJ L 96, 31.3.2004, p. 1).

Document Generated: 2023-08-19

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Implementing Decision (EU) 2019/2167.